UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Petitioner
- Vvs. -
YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.
Patent Owner
Case 1PR2015-00643 (8,232,250)
Case 1PR2015-00644 (8,399,413)
Case 1PR2015-00830 (8,969,302)

DEPOSITION OF JOEL W. HAY, Ph.D.
Los Angeles, California

Monday, April 4, 2016

REPORTED BY:

CLAY J. FRAZIER
CSR NO. 13401, RMR, CRR

ThAa | a4#40A DAanavrdtancsa NAamnAanys

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

© 0o N oo g b~ wWw N P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS,

INC.,

VS.

YEDA RESEARCH AND
DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.,

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Petitioner,

Case No. IPR2015-00643
(8,232,250), et al.

Patent Owner.

o\ o/ o/ o/ o/ o/ o

Deposition of JOEL W. HAY, taken on behalf
of the Patent Owner Yeda, commencing at
9:02 a.m., Monday, April 4, 2016, at

601 S. Figueroa Street, 41st Floor,

Los Angeles, California, before

Clay J. Frazier, CSR No. 13401, RMR, CRR,
a Certified Shorthand Reporter in and for
the County of Los Angeles, State of

California.

DOCKET

_ ARM

ThAa | a4#40A DAanavrdtancsa NAamnAanys

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

© 0 N oo o b~ wWw N BB

e =
P O

12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23
24
25

APPEARANCES:
FOR THE PATENT OWNER YEDA:

GOODWIN PROCTOR LLP

BY: NICK MITROKOSTAS, Esq.
DARYL L. WIESEN, Esq.

53 State Street

Exchange Place

Boston, Massachusetts 02109

(617) 570-1000

Nmitrokostas@goodwinproctor.com

Dwiesen@goodwinproctor.com

FOR MYLAN & THE DEPONENT:

PERKINS COIE

BY: BRANDON M. WHITE
ROBERT D. SWANSON, Esq.
700 13th Street, NW

Suite 600

Washington, DC 20005-3960
(202) 654-6206
BMWhite@perkinscoie.com
RSwanson@perkinscoie.com

FOR AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS:

DUANE MORRIS

BY: VINCENT L. CAPUANO, Ph.D., Esq.
100 High Street

Suite 2400

Boston, Massachusetts 02110-1724
(857) 488-4250
Vcapuano@duanemorris.com

ALSO PRESENT:

Matthew Greinert, In-house Counsel, Mylan

ThAa | a4#40A DAanavrdtancsa NAamnAanys

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

© 0 N o o b~ w NP

[EEY
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

EXAMINATION:

I NDE X

BY MR. MITROKOSTAS

Exhibit 2149

Exhibit 2150

Exhibit 2151

Exhibit 2152

Exhibit 2153

EXHIBITS

IMS Institute HSRN Data Brief:
National Sales Perspectives

(2 pages)

FiercePharma H.P. Acthar Gel web
printout (2 pages)

Competition, Market Power, and

Pricing In Brand Name
Pharmaceutical Markets article

(2 pages)

Disease-Modifying Therapies for
MS packet (27 pages)

Form 20F - Teva Pharmaceuticals
(256 pages)

INFORMATION REQUESTED
(NONE)

QUESTIONS MARKED
(NONE)

PAGE

PAGE
17

50

63

87

96

ThAa | a4#40A DAanavrdtancsa NAamnAanys

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

© 00 N o o A~ wWw N P

e o e =
W N LB O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA; MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2016
9:02 A_M.

JOEL W. HAY,
having declared under penalty of perjury to tell the

truth, was examined and testified as follows:

EXAMINATION
BY MR. MITROKOSTAS:

Q Good morning, Dr. Hay.

A Good morning.

Q Do you prefer doctor or professor?

A Whatever you want.

Q Okay. You"ve been deposed a number of times;
correct?

A Yes.

Q So I"m not going to go over the ground rules

for a deposition, but if you have any questions or if a
question®s unclear to you throughout the deposition, |
assume you"re going to let me know.
A Okay .
Q All right.
MR. CAPUANO: I"m sorry. Should we enter our
appearances and do that?

THE REPORTER: I have your appearances, but if

DOCKET

_ ARM

ThAa | a4#40A DAanavrdtancsa NAamnAanys

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




