UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Petitioner

- vs. -

YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.,

Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00643 (8,232,250)

Case IPR2015-00644 (8,399,413)

Case IPR2015-00830 (8,969,302)

DEPOSITION OF JOEL W. HAY, Ph.D.

Los Angeles, California

Monday, April 4, 2016

REPORTED BY:

CLAY J. FRAZIER

CSR NO. 13401, RMR, CRR





24

25



		4
1	INDEX	
2	EXAMINATION:	PAGE
3	BY MR. MITROKOSTAS	5
4		
5	EXHIBITS	
6		PAGE
7 8	Exhibit 2149 - IMS Institute HSRN Data Brief: National Sales Perspectives (2 pages)	17
		F.0
9	Exhibit 2150 - FiercePharma H.P. Acthar Gel web printout (2 pages)	50
10	Exhibit 2151 - Competition, Market Power, and	63
11	Pricing in Brand Name Pharmaceutical Markets article	
12	(2 pages)	
13	Exhibit 2152 - Disease-Modifying Therapies for MS packet (27 pages)	87
14 15	Exhibit 2153 - Form 20F - Teva Pharmaceuticals (256 pages)	96
16	(=== Fag== /	
17		
18	INFORMATION REQUESTED	
19	(NONE)	
20		
21		
22	QUESTIONS MARKED	
23	(NONE)	
24		
25		



	5	
1	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA; MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2016	
2	9:02 A.M.	
3		
4	JOEL W. HAY,	
5	having declared under penalty of perjury to tell the	
6	truth, was examined and testified as follows:	
7		
8	EXAMINATION	
9	BY MR. MITROKOSTAS:	
10	Q Good morning, Dr. Hay.	
11	A Good morning.	
12	Q Do you prefer doctor or professor?	
13	A Whatever you want.	
14	Q Okay. You've been deposed a number of times;	
15	correct?	
16	A Yes.	
17	Q So I'm not going to go over the ground rules	
18	for a deposition, but if you have any questions or if	
19	question's unclear to you throughout the deposition, I	
20	assume you're going to let me know.	
21	A Okay.	
22	Q All right.	
23	MR. CAPUANO: I'm sorry. Should we enter our	
24	appearances and do that?	



25

THE REPORTER: I have your appearances, but if

DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

